
Centerville Bulldog Cross Country Invitational
Centerville, IN
Sep. 17, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Centerville 29 2 5 6 7 9 10 11 21:51.5 2:44.7
2 Richmond 48 1 8 12 13 14 16 17 22:35.1 3:43.4
3 Randolph Southern 59 3 4 15 18 19 24:12.1 7:12.2

Incomplete Teams: Seton Catholic, Union County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Centerville
2 Chloe Scales, 12 20:17.5
5 Aubrey Morgan, 12 21:40.6
6 Kendra Shipman, 11 22:07.9
7 Mia Lickfelt, 12 22:09.1
9 Lily Black, 10 23:02.2
10 Delaney Foster, 11 23:03.0
11 Julie Carter, 11 23:08.8

Total Time = 1:49:17.3     Total Places = 29

2. Richmond
1 Lizzy Graham, 11 20:00.3
8 Alex Parker, 12 22:11.1
12 Gracie Thalls, 12 23:26.2
13 Maggie Blair, 11 23:34.0
14 Katy Peacock, 10 23:43.7
16 Olivia Bailey, 10 25:08.7
17 Agatha Bertram, 12 25:54.7

Total Time = 1:52:55.3     Total Places = 48

3. Randolph Southern
3 Haileigh Allen, 9 20:34.9
4 Allie Black, 11 21:30.8
15 Sarah Glunt, 9 24:06.9
18 Jordan Black, 10 27:00.5
19 Melody Black, 11 27:47.0

Total Time = 2:01:00.1     Total Places = 59



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Lizzy Graham, 11 20:00.3 Richmond
2 2 Chloe Scales, 12 20:17.5 Centerville
3 3 Haileigh Allen, 9 20:34.9 Randolph Southern
4 4 Allie Black, 11 21:30.8 Randolph Southern
5 5 Aubrey Morgan, 12 21:40.6 Centerville
6 Gwynie Falcone, 10 21:54.4 Seton Catholic
7 6 Kendra Shipman, 11 22:07.9 Centerville
8 7 Mia Lickfelt, 12 22:09.1 Centerville
9 8 Alex Parker, 12 22:11.1 Richmond
10 9 Lily Black, 10 23:02.2 Centerville
11 10 Delaney Foster, 11 23:03.0 Centerville
12 11 Julie Carter, 11 23:08.8 Centerville
13 Marissa Young, 12 23:09.7 Union County
14 12 Gracie Thalls, 12 23:26.2 Richmond
15 Cora Burton, 12 23:33.5 Centerville
16 13 Maggie Blair, 11 23:34.0 Richmond
17 14 Katy Peacock, 10 23:43.7 Richmond
18 Ella Claypoole, 11 23:45.7 Centerville
19 Victoria Beatty, 9 24:04.5 Centerville
20 15 Sarah Glunt, 9 24:06.9 Randolph Southern
21 Haley Alcorn, 11 24:15.7 Union County
22 Johannah Nelson, 12 24:17.5 Union County
23 Tizeta Jarvis, 11 24:47.8 Centerville
24 16 Olivia Bailey, 10 25:08.7 Richmond
25 17 Agatha Bertram, 12 25:54.7 Richmond
26 Adanech Jarvis, 9 26:07.9 Centerville
27 Ada Smoker, 9 26:29.9 Centerville
28 Paige Dixon, 9 26:45.5 Centerville
29 18 Jordan Black, 10 27:00.5 Randolph Southern
30 Phoebe Chasteen, 12 27:45.1 Centerville
31 19 Melody Black, 11 27:47.0 Randolph Southern
32 Aubrey Alexander, 10 27:58.5 Centerville
33 Evelyn Lerner, 9 30:09.6 Richmond
34 Rayn Story, 10 30:29.5 Union County
35 Kathryn Brunton, 10 33:03.8 Richmond


